
Model S100 Pump Body Service Parts List
(With Victaulic Intake)

Complete Pump and Transmission Model                                                                                                                        
(Located on Pump Serial Plate)

See Pages

Pump Body and Intake Adapter

Optional Discharge Fittings

Manifold

ANSI Adapter
C10 Series C20 Series C22 Series P Series QC Series D Series                 

(Direct Drive)
Mounted 

Perpendicular to 
Intake

Mounted      
Parallel to      

Intake
8 IN. Dual 8 IN.

S100C10B 
S100C10C 
S100C10D 
S100C10E 
S100C10F

S100C20B 
S100C20C 
S100C20D 
S100C20E 
S100C20F

S100C22B   
S100C22C 
S100C22D 
S100C22E 
S100C22F

-- --

2

3

5 6 7
-- -- -- S100PA -- --

-- -- -- -- S100QC -- --

-- -- -- -- S100D 4 --

09/21/23
Rev. DateDocument Number

SPL82468
Issue Date

WaterousCompany, 125 Hardman Avenue South, South St. Paul, Minnesota 55075 USA (651) 450-5000  www.waterousco.com
Note: When ordering parts, provide Pump, Transmission or PTO Serial Number.

11/16/00



PUMP BODY AND INTAKE ADAPTER
S100C10, S100C20, S100C22, S100PA AND S100QC MODELSREAR VIEW

(FOR MODELS AFTER JULY 1, 2010

B3

B33
AFTER JULY 1, 2010

B33
AFTER JULY 1, 2010

B1 (INCLUDES WEAR RING)

B4

B5

B20

B34
B6

B7

B5

B5

B5
3/8 NPT DRAIN
PRIOR TO NOVEMBER 15, 2018

B2
AFTER JULY 1, 2010

(INCLUDES WEAR RING)

B2
PRIOR TO JULY 1, 2010

(INCLUDES WEAR RING)

B5

B9

B8

B37
3/4 NPT DRAIN
AFTER NOVEMBER 15, 2018

B21
AFTER AUGUST 1, 2004B21

PRIOR TO AUGUST 1, 2004

REF NO. DESCRIPTION
B1 Volute Body Assembly (Includes Wear Ring)
B2 Intake Adapter Assembly (Includes Wear Ring
B3 O-Ring, 4-1/4 x 4-1/2 in
B4 O-Ring, 10-1/2 x 10-3/4 in
B5 Plug-Pipe, Headless, 3/8 NPT
B6 Plate-Serial
B7 Screw-Drive, #6 x 1/4 in
B8 Screw-Hex Hd, M12-1.75 x 30 mm
B9 Washer-Lock, 12 mm
B20 Washer-Lock, 1/2 in
B21 Plate-Serial (Panel)
B33 Plug-Pipe, Headless, 1/8 NPT
B34 Screw-Hex Hd, 1/2-13 x 1-1/4 in
B37 Plug-Pipe, Headless, 3/4 NPT

72 ofPage
SPL82468



B21

B5

B5

B33

B3

B33

REAR VIEW

B5

B1

B2

B41

B40

B34
B20

B5

B37

B2

B37

B38

B39
B4

B6

B7

(INCLUDES WEAR RING)

PUMP BODY AND DUAL INTAKE ADAPTER
S100C20 AND S100C22 MODELS

(INCLUDES WEAR RING)

REF NO. DESCRIPTION
B1 Volute Body Assembly (Includes Wear Ring)
B2 Adapter-Intake, Dual 8in. Victaulic
B3 O-Ring, 4-1/4 x 4-1/2 in
B4 O-Ring, 10-1/2 x 10-3/4 in
B5 Plug-Pipe, Headless, 3/8 NPT
B6 Plate-Serial
B7 Screw-Drive, #6 x 1/4 in
B20 Washer-Lock, 1/2 in
B21 Plate-Serial (Panel)
B33 Plug-Pipe, Headless, 1/8 NPT
B34 Screw-Hex Hd, 1/2-13 x 1-1/4 in, Zinc Plated
B37 Plug-Pipe, Headless, 3/4 NPT
B38 O-Ring, 8 x 8-1/4 in
B39 Housing-Wear Ring (Includes Wear Ring)
B40 Screw-Hex Hd, 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 in
B41 Washer-Lock, 3/8 in

73 ofPage
SPL82468



PUMP BODY AND INTAKE ADAPTER
S100D MODEL

B24 B27

B33
AFTER

JULY 1, 2010

B5

B7

B6

B20

B34

B1

B37
3/4 NPT DRAIN
AFTER NOVEMBER 15, 2018

B36

B3

B23
(SEE NOTE)

B22

B35

B5

B7

B7

B27

B23
(SEE NOTE)

B5

B4

B33
AFTER
JULY 1, 2010

B23
(SEE NOTE)

(INCLUDES WEAR RING)

VERTICAL MOUNTING

B5
3/8 NPT DRAIN
PRIOR TO NOVEMBER 15, 2018

B9

B8

B2
PRIOR TO JULY 1, 2010
(INCLUDES WEAR RING)

B5

B2
AFTER JULY 1, 2010
(INCLUDES WEAR RING

B23
(SEE NOTE)

B7B27

B24

B22

B35
AFTER

JULY 1, 2010
B25

PRIOR TO
JULY 1, 2010

B27

B7

B23
(SEE NOTE)

B23
(SEE NOTE)

INVERTED MOUNTING

B21
AFTER AUGUST 1, 2004

B21
PRIOR TO AUGUST 1, 2004

B23

NOTE:

B23 INCLUDES B31 PRIOR TO SEPTEMBER 1, 2009
B23 INCLUDES B32 AFTER SEPTEMBER 1, 2009
TORQUE B23 TO 15 LB-FT MAXIMUM

B31 OR B32

REF NO. DESCRIPTION
B1 Volute Body Assembly (Includes Wear Ring)
B2 Intake Adapter Assembly (Includes Wear Ring)
B3 O-Ring, 4-1/4 x 4-1/2 in
B4 O-Ring, 10-1/2 x 10-3/4 in
B5 Plug-Pipe, Headless, 3/8 NPT
B6 Plate-Serial
B7 Screw-Drive, #6 x 1/4 in
B8 Screw-Hex Hd, M12-1.75 x 30 mm
B9 Washer-Lock, 12 mm
B20 Washer-Lock, 1/2 in
B21 Plate-Serial (Panel)
B22 Housing-Bearing (Verticle Mounting) 
B23 Plug-Magnetic, 3/4 in
B24 Breather-Oil
B25 Screw-Hex Hd, M12-1.75 x 45mm
B27 Plate-Oil Level
B31 O-Ring, 5/8 x 3/4 in
B32 O-Ring, 16.4mm x 20.8mm
B33 Plug-Pipe, Headless, 1/8 NPT
B34 Screw-Hex Hd, 1/2-13 x 1-1/4 in, Zinc Plated
B35 Screw-Hex Hd, 1/2-13 x 1-5/8 in
B36 Nut-Hex, 1/2-13
B37 Plug-Pipe, Headless, 3/4 NPT

74 ofPage
SPL82468



OPTIONAL DISCHARGE MANIFOLD
MOUNTED PERPENDICULAR TO INTAKE

B19 
AFTER JULY 1, 2010
B8
PRIOR TO JULY 1, 2010

B20
AFTER JULY 1, 2010
B9
PRIOR TO JULY 1, 2010

7

B19

B18

B28
AFTER APRIL 20, 2009
B16
PRIOR TO APRIL 20, 2009

B12

B13

B29
AFTER APRIL 20, 2009

B30
AFTER APRIL 20, 2009
B17
PRIOR TO APRIL 20, 2009

B11

B14

B15

B10

REF NO. DESCRIPTION
B8 Screw-Hex Hd, M12 - 1.75 x 30mm
B9 Washer-Lock, 12 mm
B10 Manifold-Discharge 
B11 Gasket-Discharge Manifold 
B12 Screw-Hex Hd, 5/8-11 x 1-1/2 in, Heat Treated
B13 Washer-Lock, 5/8 in

B14 Adapter-Flange, 4 in ANSI TO 5 in ANSI (Non-Angle 
Compensated)

B15 Gasket (4 1/2" or 5" ANSI Flange)
B16 Screw-Hex Hd, 3/4-16 x 2 in
B17 Nut-Hex, 3/4-16

B18 Bracket-Manifold, Non-Angle Compensated 

B19 Screw-Hex Hd, 1/2-13 x 1 in
B28 Screw-Hex Hd, 3/4-10 x 2-1/2 in, Zinc Plated
B29 Washer-Lock, 3/4 in
B30 Nut-Hex, 3/4-10, Zinc Plated

75 ofPage
SPL82468



OPTIONAL DISCHARGE MANIFOLD
MOUNTED PARALLEL TO INTAKE

B10

B11

B14

B15
B13

B12

B30
AFTER APRIL 20, 2009
B17
PRIOR TO APRIL 20, 2009

B29
AFTER APRIL 20, 2009

B28
AFTER APRIL 20, 2009
B16
PRIOR TO APRIL 20, 2009

REF NO. DESCRIPTION
B10 Manifold-Discharge
B11 Gasket-Discharge Manifold
B12 Screw-Hex Hd, 5/8-11 x 1-1/2 in
B13 Washer-Lock, 5/8 in

B14 Adapter-Flange, 4 in ANSI TO 5 in ANSI (Non-Angle 
Compensated)

B15 Gasket (4 1/2" or 5" ANSI Flange)
B16 Screw-Hex Hd, 3/4-16 x 2 in
B17 Nut-Hex, 3/4-16
B28 Screw-Hex Hd, 3/4-10 x 2-1/2 in
B29 Washer-Lock, 3/4 in
B30 Nut-Hex, 3/4-10

76 ofPage
SPL82468



B28
AFTER APRIL 20, 2009
B16
PRIOR TO APRIL 20, 2009

B15

B14

B30
AFTER APRIL 20, 2009
B17
PRIOR TO APRIL 20, 2009

B29
AFTER APRIL 20, 2009

OPTIONAL ANSI ADAPTER

REF NO. DESCRIPTION
B14 Adapter-Flange, 4 in ANSI TO 5 in ANSI (Non-Angle 

Compensated)
B15 Gasket (4 1/2" or 5" ANSI Flange)
B16 Screw-Hex Hd, 3/4-16 x 2 in
B17 Nut-Hex, 3/4-16
B28 Screw-Hex Hd, 3/4-10 x 2-1/2 in, Zinc Plated
B29 Washer-Lock, 3/4 in
B30 Nut-Hex, 3/4-10, Zinc Plated

77 ofPage
SPL82468


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View16

	Sheet3
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View15
	Drawing View19

	Sheet4
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View17
	Drawing View18

	Sheet5
	Drawing View12

	Sheet6
	Drawing View13

	Sheet7
	Drawing View14


